## 506655191 05/11/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6702002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORIAKI SHIRAHAMA	09/27/2018
TAKASHI YOSHIMORI	01/26/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1077, OAZA KODA, YAYOI, SAIKI-SHI	
City:	OITA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	876-0121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17276181

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 859-9634 **Email:** martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 1: C/O PURRFECT PATENTS LLC

Address Line 2: 11213 PIEDMONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: FREDERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87128	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=87128 Executed Attribution Confirmation of Rights#page1.tif source=87128 Executed Attribution Confirmation of Rights#page2.tif source=87128 Executed Assignment YOSHIMORI Takashi#page1.tif

PATENT 506655191 REEL: 056192 FRAME: 0943

### ATTRIBUTION CONFIRMATION OF RIGHTS

September 27, 2018

Address 1077, Oaza Koda, Yayoi, Saiki-shi, Oita, Japan

KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, INC.

President and Chief Executive Officer Yoshio SAKAYA

Inventor

5

10

Address c/o Mie Plant, KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, INC., 7-1, Tamada,

Mie-Machi, Bungo-Ono-shi, Oita, Japan

Name Noriaki SHIRAHAMA Sealed

Name Takashi YOSHIMORI Sealed

I confirmed that your company acquired the right to obtain a patent for the following inventions in Japan and foreign countries pursuant to Article 5 of the Company's intellectual property related company regulations or that I transferred the right to your company.

20 NOTE

Application Number: Japanese Patent Application No. 2018-182618

Filing Date: September 27, 2018 Title of Invention: STENT GRAFT

# 権利の帰属確認書

平成30年9月27日

住新

太分界佐伯市弥生大字小田1077番地

川 澄 化 学 工 業 株 式 会 社

代表取締役 昌谷 良雄 展数

発明者

作所又は原所 大分界農後大野市三重町玉田7番地1

川澄化学工業株式会社。三重工場内

压省

白濱 题图



吉森 崇志



私は、下記の発明等について日本国および外国において特許を受ける 権利を貴社の知的財産規程第5条に基づき貴社が取得したこと、または 貴社に対し譲渡したことを確認しました。

S.3

出願番号 : 特線2018-182618

出願日

: 平成30年9月27日

発明の名称 : ステシトグラフト

**PATENT** REEL: 056192 FRAME: 0945

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Noriaki SHIRAHAMA

c/o Mie Plant, KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, INC.

7-1, Tamada, Mie-Machi, Bungo-ono-shi, Oita 879-7153 Japan

Takashi YOSHIMORI

c/o Mie Plant, KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, INC.

7-1, Tamada, Mie-Machi, Bungo-ono-shi, Oita 879-7153 Japan

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, INC. 1077, Oaza Koda, Yayoi, Saiki-shi, Oita 876-0121 Japan

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### STENT GRAFT

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/JP2019/036915, international filing date September 20, 2019, and identified as Attorney Docket No.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR

Noriaki SHIRAHAMA

Takashi YOSHIMORI

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: January 26, 202/

PATENT REEL: 056192 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 05/11/2021